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1 Mr. Akachi Iroezi Director of Global Safety and 

Regulatory Affairs

UNITED 

STATES OF 

AMERICA

Dubai +971507610135 akachi.m.iroezi@boeing.com General 

Public/Industry

2 Mr. Maury SECK REGIONAL SAFETY 

DIRECTOR

FRANCE Toulouse +33624499252 maury.seck@airbus.com General 

Public/Industry

3 Mr. DOKISIME GNAMA 

LATTA

DIRECTEUR GENERAL TOGO LOME +22822263740 anactogo@gmail.com Government TOGO

4 Mr. magnourewa pelenguei AIR ANVIGATION AND 

AERODROME DIRECTOR

TOGO LOME (00228) 

92154148/99508787

pelengueimagnourewa@gmail

.com

Government TOGO

5 Mr. Lawrence Kasire 

Amukono

ICAO National Continuous 

Monitoring Coordinator

KENYA Nairobi +254722349320 lamukono@kcaa.or.ke Government KENYA

6 Mr. Silas UDAHEMUKA Director General RWANDA Kigali (250) 0252585845 info@caa.gov.rw Government RWANDA

7 Mr. Amdye Fanta Head, Aircraft Accident 

Investigation Bureau

ETHIOPIA Addis Ababa 251912230280 mnayalew@gmail.com Government ETHIOPIA

8 Ms. Loise Mwangi SSP Coordinator IFATCA KENYA Nairobi +254722320205 lois.njoroge@gmail.com Government KENYA

9 Mr. Issoufou Abdoulaye Chief of aeronautical MET 

services/ANS inspector

Niger Civil 

Aviation 

Authority

NIGER Niamey +22790681154 issoufou.abdoulaye@gmail.co

m

Government NIGER

10 Mr. Nicholas Muhoya Ag Director Aviation Safety and 

Security Regulation 

KENYA Nairobi +254711858647 nmuhoya@kcaa.or.ke Government KENYA

11 Mr. Sandile Maphanga Senior Manager Air Navigation 

Services

SOUTH 

AFRICA

Midrand 0115451194 maphangas@caa.co.za Government SOUTH 

AFRICA

12 Mr. Wycliffe Owuor ICT Associate ICAO - ESAF 

office

KENYA NAIROBI +2542076221588 wowuor@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

13 Mr. Nika Meheza Manzi Deputy Regional Director ICAO - WACAF SENEGAL Dakar +221 77 746 67 80 nmanzi@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

14 Mr. Kebba Lamin Jammeh Regional Officer, Flight Safety Delegation to 

ICAO

SENEGAL Dakar +221 77 261 26 28 kjammeh@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

15 Mr. Rene Tavarez Regional Officer SENEGAL Dakar +221338692410 rtavarez@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

16 Mr. Ousman Kemo Manjang Regional Officer - Airworthiness ICAO WACAF 

Office

SENEGAL DAKAR 00221778060086 Omanjang@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

17 Mr. Arthemon Ndikumana Deputy Regional Director KENYA Nairobi +82-44-201-4214 ANdikumana@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

18 Ms. Keziah Ogutu REGIONAL OFFICER, ATM and 

SAR, OSG/ESAF

KENYA Nairobi +254722386001 kogutu@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

19 Ms. Mildred Anyango Technical Assistant KENYA Nairobi +254 (0) 762 2026 MAnyango@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

20 Mr. Goama ILBOUDO Regional Officer, MET SENEGAL Dakar +221776112699 gilboudo@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

21 Ms. Hellen Serem Personal Associate ICAO ESAF 

OFFICE

KENYA NAIROBI +2527622395 HSerem@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

22 Mr. PAPA ISSA 

MBENGUE

REGIONAL OFFICER FO KENYA NAIROBI +254771701056 pmbengue@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

23 Ms. Sonia Freitas RO SAF-IMP SENEGAL Dakar 774209022 sfreitas@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

24 Mr. Elisha Omuya Regional Officer,AGA ICAO KENYA Nairobi +254733776116 eomuya@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

25 Mr. Prosper Zo'o Minto'o Regional Director SENEGAL Dakar +221338692401 pzoomintoo@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

26 Ms. Amy Kiiru Safety Manager KENYA Nairobi +254741777279 amyvivian.kiiru@kenya-

airways.com

International 

Organization

27 Mr. Henry Okech Ojiambo Director Safety and Technical 

Services

SENEGAL Dakar +254726939272 henrykhanali@yahoo.com International 

Organization

28 Mr. Charles Irikefe Erhueh BAGAIA Commissioner CABO VERDE Praia +238-977-9498 irikefecharles@gmail.com International 

Organization

29 Mr. Blessing Kavai Assistant Director Africa - Safety 

& Flight Operationa

IATA SOUTH 

AFRICA

Sandton +27836799668 KavaiB@iata.org International 

Organization

30 Ms. Harvey Gabriel 

LEKAMISY ( 

LEKAMISY )

Communications, navigation et 

surveillance des officiers 

régionaux

KENYA Nairobi +254732796944 hlekamisy@icao.int International 

Organization

31 Mr. AHSAN NASEER SENIOR SAFETY 

STRATEGIES SPECIALIST

Boeing UNITED ARAB 

EMIRATES

Dubai ahsan.naseer2@boeing.com General 

Public/Industry

32 Mr. Eyob Estifanos Kebede Associate Regional Programme 

Officer

ICAO KENYA Nairobi +254757432068 eestifanos@icao.int ICAO 

Secretariat

33 Mayanand REEKOYE

34 dacquah@caa.com.gh

35 Naoufel Khiari

36 Rwanda- Joel 

Rukazambuga
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